canfield connector
8510 Foxwood Court
Youngstown, Ohio  44514
(330) 758-8299   Fax: (330) 758-8912
 Reduce Heat • Increase Speed
• Speed operator cycle rates with greater consistency
• Enable coils to be energized for extended periods

A56-1365 Rev.01
 ordering information
• Ambient temperature range:  -20° to +50° C
• Maximum input voltage tolerance: 10%
• Input voltage:  AC or DC (in different versions)
• Output voltage:  DC
• Peak output voltage: Supply -.5v
 How it Works
The MSD allows the input line voltage directly to the coil for a fixed single shot of 50 milliseconds.  After that period, the
MSD automatically pulses the input voltage to the coil.  In either fixed or adjustable versions, the MSD turns the power
on and off so fast that the armature does not respond.  By adjusting the off period so that it is longer than the on period,
the net RMS voltage decreases and wattage is decreased.  Many coils can be adjusted much lower than expected due
to the fact that much less energy is required for hold-in as opposed to pull-in.
Output Frequency = 1.6 Khz
MSD    DC to DC
 output Waveforms
MSD    AC to DC
orientation
1 - ISO ground up & down
2 - ISO ground left & right
3 - MINI ground down
4 - MINI ground up
Each connector kit contains screw, washer and gasket assembly.
ordering example:
 D5439 - 11005
   MINI ground down,  adjustable output, 120 VAC
D 5 4      9 - 1 1 0
input voltage
2 - 12 - 24 VDC
4 - 12 - 24 VAC
5 - 120 VAC
6 - 240 VAC
output voltage (% of Input V)
0 - Adjustable 10-75%
1 - 10%
2 - 20%
3 - 30%
4 - 40%           (fixed)
5 - 50%
6 - 60%
7 - 70%
Technical data
• Maximum output current: 8 Amps inrush for 50 ms /
1 Amp holding
• Maximum allowable input  DC ripple: 20% peak to peak
• 2 ms max. response time
50 ms 100 ms
TIME
50 ms 100 ms
TIME
V